| Form PTO -1619A   |                                | U.S. De   | partment of Commerce   |  |
|---|--------------------------------|---|--|--|
|   | 12-05-2000                     |   | and Trademark Office   |  |
| OMR 0651-0027   |                                |   | PATENT   |  |
| RI  | 101536509<br>ALENIS UNLY       | <b>IEET</b>   | 11499<br>11499<br>3/00   |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade                               | emarks: Please record the      | e attached original document(                             | s) or convine  |  |
| Submission Type (X) New 11-13-00  | Conveyance Type (X) Assignment | ( ) Security Agreemen                                     | t DD   |  |
| ( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#                         | ( ) License                    | ( ) Change of Name  |  |  |
| ( ) Correction of PTO Error   | ( ) Merger                     | ( ) Other   |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #  | (For                           | <i>U.S. Government</i><br>Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age | ncies)   |  |
| ( ) Corrective Document Reel # Frame #                                  | ( ) De                         | epartmental File ( ) Secret                               | : File   |  |
| Conveying Party(ies) ( )Mark if   | additional names of conve      | eying parties attached                                    | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |  |
| Name (line 1) Hutchinson, Robert J.                                     |                                |   | 11/10/2000   |  |
| Name (line 2)   |                                |   | <b>Execution Date</b>  |  |
| Second Party   Name (line 1)   Dawson, Richard F.     Name (line 2)     |                                | 09/11/49  | Month Day Year  9 11/13/2000   |  |
|   | additional names of recei      | ving parties attached                                     |  |  |
| Receiving Party ( )Mark if  Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. | additional names of fecer      | ving parties attached                                     | ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                            |  |
| Name (line 2)   |                                |   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment of a |  |
| Address (line 1) 1732 Allen Lane  |                                |   | domestic representative is attached. (Designation                                |  |
| Address (line 2)  |                                |   | must be a separate document from Assignment.)                                    |  |
| Address (line 3) Clinton, city  | LA / USA State/Country         | <u>70722</u><br>Zip Code                                  |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address                                | Enter for th                   | ne first Receiving Party only.                            |  |  |
| Name  |                                |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |                                |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |                                |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  |                                |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |                                |   |  |  |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY   |                                |   |  |  |
| 11/16/2000 MAHMED1 00000070 09711499 \                                  |                                |   |  |  |
| of EC. 201 40 00 J  |                                |   |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-161<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | 9B  | Page                               | 2                                    |                  | Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|---|
| Corresponder   | nt Name and Address   | Area Code and T                    | elephone Number _                    | 225/291-4600     |   |
| Name   | R. Andrew Patty II  |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| Address (line 1)   | Sieberth & Patty, L.L.C.  |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| Address (line 2)   | 2924 Brakley Drive  |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| Address (line 3)   | Suite A-1   |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| Address (line 4)   | Baton Rouge, LA 70816   |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.                  | of the attached cor                | veyance document                     | # _              | 2   |
| Application N  | lumber(s) or Patent Numbe   | r(s)                               | ( )                                  | Mark if addition | al numbers attached                                   |
| Enter eithe  | r the Patent Application Number o   | or the Patent Numb                 | er (DO NOT ENTER                     | BOTH numbers f   | or the same property).                                |
|  | Patent Application Number(s)  |                                    |                                      | Patent Numb      | er(s)   |
|  | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat<br>t named executing inventor. | ent Application, ente              | r the date the patent ap             | oplication was   | Month Day Year<br>11 10 2000                          |
| Patent Coope   | ration Treat (PCT)  |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number   |   | PCT                                | PCT                                  | PCT              |   |
| has not  | t been assigned.  | PCT                                | PCT                                  | PCT              | `   |
| Number of P  | roperties   | Enter the total n                  | umber of properties                  | involved. # _    | 11  |
|  | d of Payment:   | nount for Properti<br>Enclosed (X) | es Listed (37 CFR 3.4<br>Deposit Acc |                  | 40.00   |
| Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #  |   |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
|  |   | Authoriz                           | ation to charge additio              | nal fees: Yes    | ( ) No ( )  |
| Statement an   | d Signature   |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |   |                                    |                                      |                  |   |
| R. Andrew Name of Perso  | Patty II  | A. And                             | en late 5                            |                  | 8 Novamber 2000<br>te                                 |

PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0637

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| Serial No.  | Filed:   | <del></del>   | Case No.S-703-A  |
|---|--|---|--|
| I, Robert J. Hutchinson, United States Citizen, residing at 18543 North Lake Shadow Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled |  |   |  |
| JET PU  | JMPS AND METHO   | DDS EMPLOYING THE SA  | ME   |
| -   | •  | very I am about to make applica<br>on bearing the above Case No.  |  |
| which are hereby acknow<br>Inc., a Corporation of Low<br>70722, its successors and<br>for Letters Patent and all i<br>therein, and the resultant<br>tutions, continuations, or<br>from said application and   | ledged, I hereby transatisiana, having a place assigns, my entire riginventions, improvem patent or patents the divisions thereof, in all foreign rights in an | aluable consideration, the receifer, set over and assign to Walk e of business at 1732 Allen Langht, title and interest in, to and usents and discoveries, whether jureon and any renewals, reissue cluding all priority rights arising to said inventions, improvement | ter-Dawson Interests, te, Clinton, Louisiana under said application oint or sole, disclosed as, extensions, substing in other countries tents and discoveries. |
| Corporation may deem r  | necessary to secure to   | papers, and perform such other said Corporation the rights he nment of the serial number ar   | rein conveyed; and I   |
|   | I  | nventor MG<br>Robert J. Hutchi  | nson   |
| STATE OF LOUISIANA<br>EAST BATON ROUGE  | ,  |   |  |
| Hutchinson to me known  | to be the person name<br>wledged that he exec  | , 2000, personally appeared the in and who executed the abouted the same of his own free  | ove instrument in my will for the uses and   |
|   |  | REEL:   | PATENT<br>011285 FRAME: 0  |

**PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0638** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| Serial No Filed:   | Case No.S-703-A   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| I, Richard F. Dawson, United States Citizen, residing at 1732 Allen Lane, Clinton, Louisiana 70722, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number and entitled   |   |  |  |
| JET PUMPS AND I  | METHODS EMPLOYING THE SAME  |  |  |
|  | or discovery I am about to make application for Letters Patent application bearing the above Case No. S-703-A.  |  |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc., a Corporation of Louisiana, having a place of business at 1732 Allen Lane, Clinton, Louisiana 70722, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.  I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application. |   |  |  |
|  | Inventor  |  |  |
| STATE OF LOUISIANA } EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH }   |   |  |  |
| Dawson to me known to be the person  | wender, 2000, personally appeared before me Richard F. n named in and who executed the above instrument in my he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and  Brenda C. Harvey  Notary Public |  |  |

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/13/2000 REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0639